
General $1,225,585

Capital Outlay $1,649,519

Pension $134,704

Special Education $1,219,960

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.568

Owner Occupied $3.687

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.630

Special Education $1.000

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.738

2016 Payable 2017 Levy 
per Thousand

$667,900

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$667,900Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2016 Payable 2017
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $412,718,301

Owner Occupied $38,024,607

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $21,288,872

Total $472,031,780

December 2016 Federal Child Count*

19.8

16.0%

22.0

$44,170Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees
Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

11.6

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 170.296

9-12 65.975

175.914

68.789

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 256.392 265.703

Student Data

Fall 2016 PK-12 Enrollment 267

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 5

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 11.2%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 29.7%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.6%

16

Classroom Staff 1.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 382

Fall 2016 K-12 Fall Enrollment 246

Educational Funds $10,880

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 43.00

Fall 2016 State Aid Fall Enrollment 246.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

14

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

20.2

22.8

19.0

22.5

21.4

30

2016-2017 Profile of Corsica-Stickney School District 21-3

Home County: Douglas

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

 

PK 20.121 21.000

120 S Napoleon Ave Corsica SD 57328

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

*Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Report Card
Accountability Data*

ELA Current Year - Proficiency

Math Current Year - Proficiency

4-year Cohort Graduation Rate

High School Completion Rate

Impact Aid $0100

100 %

%

**No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

69.6

62.4 %

%

*No data displayed if the subgroup does not meet 
the minumum size for reporting purposes.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $54,033



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,123,079

PK Instruction $23,998

Adult Instruction $0

$235,205

$0

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $12,200

Non-Programmed $30,715

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $204,878

$0

$0

$0

$0

Total Expenditures $2,364,906 $342,944

Local $1,102,445

County $29,462

State $715,712

Federal $91,664

Total $1,939,283

$1,294,567

$0

$0

$4,053

$410,124

$0

$0

$61,717

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$1,298,620 $471,841 $38,546

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$38,546

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$69,547

$312,779

$127,345

$1,767

$0

$0

$126,717

$0

$0

$0

$0

$5,098

$93,252

$0

$9,747

$4,740

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$603,062 $0

$38,332

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$122,554 $4,579 $0 $0

$0 $148,189 $0 $0

$336,044 $280,147 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,049,210

$20,435

$0

$50,801

$192,343

$86,343

$0

$95,750

$85,237

$90,052

$0

$0

$0

$137,689

$221,430

$2,759

$0

$11,849

$74,479

$28,737

$0

$12,302

$10,662

$11,715

$0

$0

$0

$28,626

$26,022

$0

$0

$98,664

$40,540

$4,678

$0

$213,688

$16,949

$5,519

$11,975

$0

$0

$20,004

$53,596

$804

$0

$989

$1,123

$4,178

$0

$27,306

$24,180

$69,744

$0

$0

$0

$12,460

$42,669

$0

$0

$141

$0

$1,179

$148,189

$267,145

$126,717

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$3,690

$0

$0

$355

$4,293

$2,018

$0

$0

$63

$6,418

$225

$30,715

$0

$11,196

$1,807,860 $402,559 $58,973$586,040$438,039 $194,380

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Corsica-Stickney School District 21-3

Other Enterprise

$0

$163,651 $176,941


