2016-2017 Profile of Corsica-Stickney School District 21-3

120 S Napoleon Ave Corsica SD 57328

Home County: Douglas Area in Square Miles: 382

Student Data

Fall 2016 PK-12 Enrollment	267
Fall 2016 K-12 Fall Enrollment	246
Fall 2016 State Aid Fall Enrollment	246.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	5
Home School ADM	43.00
December 2016 Federal Child Count*	30
% Special Needs Students*	11.2%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	29.7%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	96.6%
Student to Staff Ratio	11.6
Number of Graduates	16

^{*}Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Enrollment Data

	age Daily endance	Average Daily Membersip		
PK	20.121	21.000		
KG-8	170.296	175.914		
9-12	65.975	68.789		
Total	256.392	265.703		

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$10,880

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$44,170
Avg Years of Experience	19.8
% with Advanced Degrees	16.0%
Certified Instructional Staff	22.0
Classroom Staff	1.0

Report Card Accountability Data*

ELA Current Year - Proficiency	69.6 %
Math Current Year - Proficiency	62.4 %
4-year Cohort Graduation Rate	100 %
High School Completion Rate	100 %

^{*}No data displayed if the subgroup does not meet the minumum size for reporting purposes.

American College Test (ACT) *

English	19.0
Math	22.8
Reading	20.2
Science	22.5
Composite Score	21.4
Number Tested	14

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,225,585
Capital Outlay	\$1,649,519
Special Education	\$1,219,960
Pension	\$134,704
Impact Aid	\$0

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid \$667,900 * Represents approved amount paid to district.				
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0			
Sparsity	\$0			
Special Education	\$0			
General Aid	\$667,900			

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$54,033

2016 Payable 2017 Taxable Valuations

\$472,031,780
\$21,288,872
\$38,024,607
\$412,718,301

2016 Payable 2017 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.568
Owner Occupied	\$3.687
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7.630
Special Education	\$1.000
Capital Outlay	\$2.738
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{**}No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special **Education and Pension Funds**

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		Revenue
Local	\$1,102,445	\$1,294,567	\$410,124	\$38,546	Impact Aid	\$0
County	\$29,462	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0
State	\$715,712	\$0	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0
Federal	\$91,664	\$4,053	\$61,717	\$0	Food Service	\$163,651
Total	\$1,939,283	\$1,298,620	\$471.841	\$38.546	Other Enterprise	\$0

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension
K-12 Instruction	\$1,123,079	\$38,332	\$235,205	\$0
PK Instruction	\$23,998	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$69,547	\$0	\$93,252	\$0
Administration Services	\$312,779	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$122,554	\$4,579	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$148,189	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$336,044	\$280,147	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$127,345	\$126,717	\$9,747	\$0
Other Support Services	\$1,767	\$0	\$4,740	\$0
Community Services	\$12,200	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$30,715	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$204,878	\$5,098	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$2,364,906	\$603,062	\$342,944	\$0

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
W 10 I	· ·					
K-12 Instruction	\$1,049,210	\$221,430	\$26,022	\$53,596	\$42,669	\$3,690
PK Instruction	\$20,435	\$2,759	\$0	\$804	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$50,801	\$11,849	\$98,664	\$989	\$141	\$355
Administration Services	\$192,343	\$74,479	\$40,540	\$1,123	\$0	\$4,293
Fiscal Services	\$86,343	\$28,737	\$4,678	\$4,178	\$1,179	\$2,018
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$148,189	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$95,750	\$12,302	\$213,688	\$27,306	\$267,145	\$0
Transportation Services	\$85,237	\$10,662	\$16,949	\$24,180	\$126,717	\$63
Other Support Services	\$90,052	\$11,715	\$5,519	\$69,744	\$0	\$6,418
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$11,975	\$0	\$0	\$225
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$30,715
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$137,689	\$28,626	\$20,004	\$12,460	\$0	\$11,196
Total Expenditures	\$1,807,860	\$402,559	\$438,039	\$194,380	\$586,040	\$58,973

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.